1.

TARIFF(RATES AND TAXES) 2020/21

Note: The percentage increases are on average 4%
(rounded off where applicable) excluding electricity which is 7%

. MUNICIPAL SERVICES

=

ASSESSMENT RATES
ZERO RATED VAT

Market Value

Households

Business

Multi-Use

Agriculture

Government Owned- Domestic/ Residential

Government Owned- Farms

Institutional

Industrial

Vacant Land- Residential

Vacant Land- Business

Vacant Land- Industrial

Indigent households qualify for exemption but only upon registration as indigents.
Residential households qualify for R25,000.00 exemption on the value of the property.
Bankhara residents qualify for additional rebate of R31 802 based on R56 802 average valuation

1.2 ELECTRICITY TARIFFS - MONTHLY CHARGES

VAT EXCLUDED(BUT PAYABLE)

PROPERTIES USED FOR RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES AND SCHOOL HOSTELS
NPQO's, OLD AGE HOMES AND CHURCHES

Indigent Households with an income < R4,121.00 Conventional
Basic Charge

Usage per kWh 0-50
51-200
>200

Prepaid per kWh usage
Indigent Households with an income < R4,121.00 0-50
51-200
>200

Non indigents, school hostels, NPO's, Old age homes and churches

Conventional

Basic Charge

Usage per kWh 0-200
>200

Prepaid
Prepaid per kWh usage 0-200
>200

1.2.2 BUSINESSES( includes guesthouses, private schools and hospitals)

Conventional

Basic Charge

Usage per kWh

Prepaid

Basic Charge

Prepaid per kWh usage

1.2.3 INDUSTRIAL: TRANSFORMER SUPPLIED BY CONSUMER

Basic Charge
Usage per KVA
Usage per kWh

1.2.4 INDUSTRIAL: TRANSFORMER SUPPLIED BY MUNICIPALITY

Basic Charge
Usage per KVA( Demand charge)
Usage per kWh(Energy charge)

1.2.5 RESELLERS

TRANSFORMER SUPPLIED BY CONSUMER
Basic Charge

Usage per KVA( Demand charge)
Usage per kWh(Energy charge)

1.2.6 BULK USERS 2 - Large Power Users (>500kVA)

Basic Charge
Usage per KVA - Demand charge
Usage per kWh - Peak

- Standard

- Off Peak

2022/23

0.008057
0.013630
0.010780
0.000449
0.019640
0.018560
0.008840
0.013870
0.018560
0.027270
0.027730
c/kWh
R 166.92
R 146.02
R 235.87
R 146.02
R 235.87
R 166.92
R 146.02
R 235.87
R 146.02
R 235.87
R 809.94
R 208.77
R 429.82
R 260.47
R 3009.16
R 328.73
R 117.21
R 4367.13
R 323.12
R 117.71
R 3009.16
R 328.73
R 117.22
R 1767.50
R 240.91
R 372.80
R 165.55
R 87.98

2023/24
0.008412
0.014230
0.011254
0.000469
0.020504
0.019377
0.009229
0.014480
0.019377
0.028470
0.028950

c/kWh

R 178.94
R 156.54
R 252.85
R 156.54
R 252.85
R 178.94
R 156.54
R 252.85
R 156.54
R 252.85
R 868.25
R 223.80
R 460.77
R 279.22
R 322582
R 352.39
R 125.65
R 4681.56
R 346.38
R 126.19
R 322582
R 352.39
R 125.66
R 189475
R 258.26
R 399.64
R 177.46
R 9431

2024/2025
0.008790
0.014870
0.011761
0.0004%0
0.021427
0.020249
0.009644
0.015132
0.020249
0.029751
0.030253

c/kWh

R 192.36
R 168.28
R 271.82
R 168.28
R 271.82
R 192.36
R 168.28
R 271.82
R 168.28
R 271.82
R 933.37
R 240.59
R 495.32
R 300.17
R 3467.76
R 378.82
R 135.08
R 5032.68
R 372.36
R 135.65
R 3467.76
R 378.82
R 135.08
R 2036.86
R 277.63
R 429.61
R 190.77
R 101.38



1.2.7 ORGANS OF STATE
Conventional
Basic Charge
Usage per kWh
Prepaid
Basic Charge
Prepaid per kWh usage

1.2.8 Availability charge: This fee is payable in respect of
any property that is not connected to the Main
Service which may in the opinion of the Municipality
be provided with the necessary service.
Domestic
Commercial, Industrial and Organs of state
1.2.9 Shifting of Prepaid meters
1.2.10 Reverting back from prepaid power to conventional metered power
1.2.11 Temporary meters (220v 3-phase mainstream breaker - 80amps)
1.3. WATER SERVICES - EXCLUDING VAT(BUT PAYABLE) - MONTHLY CHARGES

VAT EXCLUDED(BUT PAYABLE)
1.3.1 Indigent Households with an income < R4.121.00

1.3.2 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES

SEDIBENG AREAS (HOUSEHOLDS ONLY)

1.3.3 NON-PROFIT ORGANISATION

Okl - 6kl
7kI-12kI

13kI-36kl
>36kl

Okl - 12kI
13kI-36kl
>36kl
Okl - 12kI
13kI-36kl
>36kl

Okl - 12kI
13kI-36kl
>36kl

2022/23

R

R

R

R

A A A A

A A A A A A

A A

790.39
254.14

419.44
254.14

162.07
417.83

4 660.83
4 660.83

1277.66

12.33
12.69
12.80

12.33
12.69
12.80

9.19
10.00
10.63

12.33
12.69
12.80

2023/24

R 823.59
R 264.81
R 437.05
R 264.81
R 169.20
R 436.21
R 4865.90
R 4865.90
R 1333.88
R -

R 12.87
R 13.24
R 13.37
R 12.87
R 13.24
R 13.37
R 9.59
R 10.44
R 11.09
R 12.87
R 13.24
R 13.37

2024/2025

R 885.36
R 284.68
R 469.83
R 284.68
R 176.82
R 455.84
R 5084.87
R 5084.87
R 1393.90
R R

R 13.45
R 13.84
R 13.97
R 13.45
R 13.84
R 13.97
R 10.03
R 10.91
R 11.59
R 13.45
R 13.84
R 13.97



1.3.4 ALL OTHER PROPERTIES NOT DEFINED ABOVE (BUSINESS AND GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS)
Basic Charge

Per kiloliter usage

Bulk water purchases (Commercial) Per ki - supply to households
Bulk water purchases - Commercial supply (As per contract)

1.3.5 SEWER WATER IRRIGATION

Filling of swimmingpool + VAT
Swimming pool draining

1.3.6 First Eye (Water)
Per Liter

1.4. DOMESTIC REFUSE - MONTHLY CHARGES
VAT EXCLUDED

1.4.1 Residential -1 x removal/week
RO - R4 340
> R4 341

1.4.3 GARDEN (RESIDENTIAL) REFUSE

1. Removal (with 14 days noftice)

(If dumped in dumping site by resident)

(If dumped outside property a fine of R500.00 may be levied)
(On open sites, the owner will be penalized R150.00)

llegal Dumping (Household)
llegal Dumping (Business and organ of state)

1.4.4 BUSINESSES

Per holder 1 to 5 x removals per week
Per holder 7x removals per week

AVAILABILITY CHARGES(RESIDENTIAL AND BUSINESS)
1 xremoval per week

2 xremoval per week

3 x or more removals per week

This fee is payable in respect of any property that is
not connected to the main service which may in the
opinion of the Municipality be provided with the
necessary service.

1.4.5 USE OF LANDFILL SITE
Per truck(10 cubic metres)
Less than 4 tons pw
Between 4 and 8 tons pw
More than 8 tons pw - Quote (as per special quote)

1.4.6 BUILDING WASTE
Load = 8 cubic metres Tipper Truck
Less than 4 and 8 tons pw
Between 4 and 8 tons
More than 8 tons - Quote (as per special quote)

NOTE:
The Community Service Department provides the information for the quantity removals
per week and on which the tariff is established.

1.5. SEWERAGE SERVICES - MONTHLY CHARGES
VAT EXCLUDED(BUT PAYABLE)

1.5.1 Basic charge: All residential consumers excluding
indigents

1.5.2 Fixed charge for Mothibistadt

1.5.2.1 RESIDENTIAL
(Including Businesses on Residential Properties, Flats)

2022/23

R

R

R

73.63
21.27
135.63
249.79
570.85

740.69

11.30

125.23

343.32

1252.06
3756.18

257.34
378.20

195.73
348.46
518.45

1066.55
2133.09

1037.34
1728.90
3349.74

97.03

259.68

2023/24

R 76.87
R 22.21
R 141.60
R 260.78
R 595.97
R 773.28
R 11.80
R -

R 130.74
R 358.42
R 1307.15
R 3921.45
R 268.66
R 394.84
R 204.34
R 363.79
R 541.27
R -

R 1113.47
R 222695
R 108298
R 1804.97
R 3497.12
R 101.30
R 271.11

2024/2025

R 80.33
R 23.21
R 147.97
R 272.52
R 622.79
R 808.08
R 12.33
R -

R 136.63
R 374.55
R 1365.97
R 4097.91
R 280.75
R 412.60
R 213.53
R 380.17
R 565.62
R -

R 1163.58
R 2327.16
R 113171
R 1886.19
R 3654.49
R 105.86
R 283.31



1.5.2.2 Business, Industries and Institutional in Mothibistadt

1.5.3 Consumption based on water usage for Kuruman and Wrenchville
consumers
1.5.3.1 RESIDENTIAL (Including Businesses on Residential Properties, Flats)

1.5.3.2 Business, Industries and Institutional
1.5.3.3 Water Purification Dealers
1.5.4 AVAILABILITY CHARGES

This fee is payable in respect of any property that is not connected to the main service
which may in the opinion of the Municipality be provided with the necessary service.

1.6. SUCTION SERVICES (SEWERAGE) - MONTHLY CHARGES
VAT EXCLUDED

1.6.1 Basic charge per month to be levied with the exception
that no charge will be levied in the event that a suction
service was rendered in a particular month.

1.6.2 SUCTION SERVICES:

Ga-Segonyana area per kiloliter
Transport per km

OUTSIDE GASEGONYANA AREA
Per kiloliter
Transport per km

Dumping at Sewer Plant (per load)

1.7 CONSUMER DEPOSITS
VAT NOT LEVIABLE

1.7.1 Residential Properties:
Wrenchville
Mothibistad
Bankhara-Bodulong
All Indigent Households
Households pre-paid metering

1.7.2 Business Properties:
Wrenchville
Mothibistad
Bankhara-Bodulong
Pre-paid Metering
180+ amp Users

NOTE: New Consumers blacklisted at Credit Bureau:-
Applicable deposit x 2.0 excluding registered Indigent Households

1.8 CONNECTION FEES CONSUMER SERVICES
VAT EXCLUDED

Electricity

Water

Sewer

A 50% rebate is allowed for all registered indigent households (R4,120.00)

NEW CONNECTIONS for water, electricity and sewerage

Water

Sewerage

The electricity new connection is determined by a quotation from electricians

1.8.1 Fire water connection (cost plus 10%)
1.9 METER TESTING
VAT EXCLUDED BUT PAYABLE
Electricity Installation Safety
Water or Electricity Meters
1.10 INVESTIGATION OF COMPLAINTS

VAT EXCLUDED BUT PAYABLE

Normal working hours
After hours

(Empty )
(Loaded)

(Empty )
(Loaded)

Kuruman

Kuruman

2022/23

R

A A

A A

A A A A A A A A A A A AA

535.07

0.24
0.42
734.67

244.77

102.93

60.62
4.01
4.84

61.15
8.10
11.35

1059.62

4085.32
4085.32
1144.53
540.47
540.47
2002.92

5007.30
3004.38
3004.38
3004.38
2 400.33
6247.21

249.84
249.84

172411

1012.11

681.29
681.29

522.33
681.29

2023/24

R 558.61
R 0.25
R 0.44
R 767.00
R R

R 255.54
R 107.46
R 63.29
R 419
R 5.06
R 63.85
R 8.45
R 11.85
R 1106.24
R 4265.08
R 4265.08
R 119489
R 564.25
R 564.25
R 2091.05
R R

R 5227.62
R 3136.57
R 3136.57
R 3136.57
R 2505.94
R 6522.08
R 260.84
R 260.84
R 1799.97
R 1056.64
R 711.26
R 711.26
R 545.31
R 711.26

2024/2025

R 583.75
R 0.26
R 0.46
R 801.51
R R

R 267.04
R 112.30
R 66.14
R 4.38
R 528
R 66.72
R 8.84
R 12.39
R 1156.02
R 445701
R 445701
R 1248.66
R 589.64
R 589.64
R 218515
R 546287
R 327772
R 327772
R 327772
R 261871
R 681558
R 272.57
R 272.57
R 1880.97
R 110419
R 743.27
R 743.27
R 569.85
R 743.27



1.11 TAMPERING FEE / BYPASS(METERS)

Penalty: Households

: Business

: Industrial
Plus: Average must be determined
Plus: Cost of replacing the meter

1.12 COMPUTER PRINT OUT PER PAGE: ACCOUNTS AND PROOF OF RESIDENCE

VAT EXCLUDED

Per page

1.13 DEBT COLLECTION ADMINISTRATION

1.13.1 VAT EXCLUDED(BUT PAYABLE)

1.13.2 Administration cost per record per month

Default/non-payment of accounts:
Telephone notice
Written final notice
Re-connection of services - Households
1.14 Re-connection of services -Businesses

COLLECTION COSTS

Final notice posted or delivered
Summons: Revenue stamp
Sheriff fees
Advertisements
1.15  Judgement notice to debtor

2. COMMUNITY FACILITIES

2.1 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS
VAT INCLUDED - RENTAL PER OCCASION

2.1.1 TOWN HALL AND CIVIC CENTRE:
Rental : Weddings and Parties
Use of kitchen facilities
Deposit

Entertainment events - Rental
Deposit

10% Discount where there is an entrance fee for Charitable occassions.

2022/23

R

R

4005.84
10014.60
15021.91

5.40

57.08

80.25
126.59
604.69

1 005.94

125.46

125.46

3743.70
1255.20
4998.90

9 997.81
12 520.59

2023/24

R
R
R

R

R

R

R
R
R

R
R

4182.09
10 455.25
15 682.88

59.59

83.78
132.16
631.30

1050.20

130.98

130.98

3908.43
1310.43
5218.86

10 437.71
13071.49

2024/2025

R 437029
R 1092573
R 16388.61
R 5.89
R 62.27
R 87.55
R 138.11
R 659.71
R 1097.46
R 136.87
R 136.87
R 408431
R 1369.40
R 545371
R 10907.41
R 13659.71



2.1.1.1 OTHER FACILITIES AT CIVIC CENTRE
Use of braai facilities
Use of kitchen facilities
Deposit on kitchen equipment

2.1.1.2 DEPOSIT PER OCCASION

Where no entrance fees are charged by organisation in
7.1, for example training groups schools and churches,
meetings sport clubs/schools/churches/charity
organisations/agricultural unions/pauper burial
services:

Rental per occasion

Deposit per occasion

2.1.1.3 Rental of halls by government departments and unions
Rental per occasion
Deposit per occasion

2.1.1.4 Rental of halls by government departments, unions for meetings and schools for the
purpose of writing examinations, per occasion.

2.1.2 LIBRARY HALL PER OCCASION
Rental
Deposit

10% Discount for Charitable groups.

2.1.3 Rental of TABLES AND CHAIRS ( charitable and
church organisation):
Per table
Deposit per table

Per chair
Deposit per chair

Transport per km

2.1.4 COMMUNITY HALLS
Rental
Deposit
Use of kitchen facilities
Entertainment events - Rental
Deposit
Water and electricity charges included in the rental

2.1.5 RENTAL HOSTELS
Rental - smaller room
Rental - small room
Rental - medium room

2.1.6 DEPOSIT HOSTELS
Deposit - smaller rooms
Deposit - small room
Deposit - medium room

2.1.7 RENTAL SMME HUB
SMALL STALL
LARGE STALL

2.1.8 RENTAL OFFICES
Cost per square meter (Under roof)
as measured over the external wall of the building

2.1.9 ZEBRA STALLS
2.1.10 MOTHIBISTADT HOUSES

As per contract amount plus CPI
Municipal services as per approved tariffs

2022/23

R
R
R

A A A A A

R

1255.20
1255.20
2487.76

1101.04
1255.20

1620.84
2161.12

1101.04

540.28
373.56

149.75
200.35

7.95
13.19

5.10

864.45
1255.20
252.78
1252.06
1878.09

1420.12
1704.14
2130.17

1508.19
1809.82
2714.74

713.42
1426.85

70.61

540.28

2023/24

R 1310.43
R 1310.43
R 2597.22
R 1149.48
R 1310.43
R 169216
R 2256.21
R 1149.48
R 564.05
R 390.00
R 156.33
R 209.17
R 8.30
R 13.77
R 5.32
R 902.48
R 1310.43
R 263.90
R 1307.15
R 1960.72
R 148260
R 177912
R 222390
R 1574.55
R 1889.46
R 2834.18
R 74481
R 1489.63
R 73.71
R 564.05

2024/2025

R 1369.40
R 1369.40
R 2714.09
R 1201.21
R 1369.40
R 176830
R 235774
R 1201.21
R 589.43
R 407.55
R 163.37
R 218.58
R 8.67
R 14.39
R 5.56
R 943.10
R 1369.40
R 275.78
R 136597
R 2048.96
R 154932
R 1859.18
R 232398
R 164540
R 197448
R 2961.72
R 778.33
R 1556.66
R 77.03
R 589.43



2.2 SPORTS GROUND
VAT INCLUDED - RENTAL PER OCCASION

2.2.1 Mothibi, W/Ville Batlharos , B/Bodulong, Gantatelang and Gamopedi
Friendly games:Rental
Deposit

Outside teams : Rental
Deposit

Betting games (Tournaments): Rental
Deposit

Festivals and Bashes: Rental(Category A) *
Deposit

Festivals and Bashes: Rental(Category B)*
Deposit

*Categories will be determined by the Municipality

Developmental games (Schools, Charities, Sports and culture programmes): Rental
: Deposit
23
2.3.1 GRAVE YARD
VAT INCLUDED - LEVIES PER OCCASION

2.3.2 A 100% rebate is allowed for indigents appearing on our register

2.3.3 Graves at no charge is delegated to Municipal Manager for
approval and report back to Council.

2.3.4.1 GRAVES FEES
2.3.4.2 RESIDENTS OF GA-SEGONYANA

Applicable in accordance with the following set conditions namely,
proof of income of household must be submitted with reservation and
payment of grave and death certificate to establish age of the deceased.

2.3.4.3 Indigents Income up to R4120:
6 - 13 years of age
14 years and older
Double graves
Deeper gaves

2022/23

299.93
299.93

1332.19
1332.19

1199.71
1199.71

18 780.88
18 780.88

6748.39
1124731

524.87
524.87

475.62
642.08
832.33
1545.75
1248.49

2023/24

R 313.13
R 313.13
R 139081
R 139081
R 125250
R 125250
R 19 607.24
R 19 607.24
R 704532
R 1174219
R 547.97
R 547.97
R 496.54
R 670.33
R 868.95
R 161376
R 1303.43

2024/2025

R 327.22
R 327.22
R 145339
R 145339
R 1308.86
R 1308.86
R 20 489.56
R 20 489.56
R 736235
R 12270.59
R 572.63
R 572.63
R 518.89
R 700.50
R 908.05
R 1686.38
R 1362.08



2.3.4.4 Non indigents Income >R4120 :

Berm system and build out of graves

2.3.4.9 NON-RESIDENTS

Berm system and build out of graves

2.4 CARAVAN PARK
VAT INCLUDED

2.4.1 Pensioners above the age of 60 years qualify for a rebate of 10%
on all tariffs.

2.4.2 OVERNIGHT TARIFFS:
2 bed Exclusive Chalet
3 bed Open Plan
Single room
Encampment per caravan or tent

Daily visitors: per person
per caravan

Block reservations, exluding exclusive chalet per
Chalet:

2.4.3 DEPOSIT:
Per Chalet
Per Room

0-5years

6 - 13 years of age
14 years and older
Double graves
Deeper gaves

2022/23

A A A A A

0-12years of age R

13 years and older
Double graves

R
R

A A A A

A A

4Bed R
3Bed R

808.55
933.40
1093.92
2068.93
1 450.63

4898.28

1276.04
1687.63
2099.20

6 544.74

729.38
610.52
486.25
216.11

32.42
246.99

720.35
555.69

576.31
349.87

2023/24

R 844.12
R 974.47
R 114205
R 2159.96
R 1514.46
R 5113.80
R 133219
R 1761.88
R 2191.56
R 683270
R 761.47
R 637.38
R 507.65
R 225.62
R 33.84
R 257.86
R 752.05
R 580.14
R 601.67
R 365.27

2024/2025

R 882.11
R 101832
R 119344
R 225716
R 158261
R 534392
R 139214
R 1841.17
R 2290.18
R 714018
R 795.74
R 666.06
R 530.49
R 235.77
R 35.37
R 269.46
R 785.89
R 606.25
R 628.75
R 381.71



2.5 NATURE RESERVE
VAT INCLUDED - ENTRANCE FEE

Organised school children (per child)
Children

Adult

Vehicle

Bus

2.6 THEEYE
VAT INCLUDED - ENTRANCE FEE

Organised school children (per child)
Children up to 18 years

Adults

Wedding per group up to 20

2.7 PARKS
ENTRANCE FEES
Children up to 18 years
Adults

2.8 SWIMMING BATHS
VAT INCLUDED - ENTRANCE FEE

Children up to 18 years For 2 hours
Adulfs For 2 hours
Organised group up to 20 for 2 hours

2.9 ENCROACHMENT
VAT INCLUDED

Fees
2.10 ILLEGAL LAND USE

VAT INCLUDED

With minimum penalty of
With maximum penalty of
Depends on size of stand.

2022/23

A A A A A

A A A A

R

7.50
15.00
29.99
44.99

149.96

10.81
16.21
21.61
540.28

21.61
32.42

21.61
43.22
540.28

153.11

24 972.33
74 939.03

2023/24

R 7.83
R 15.66
R 31.31
R 46.97
R 156.56
R 11.28
R 16.92
R 22.56
R 564.05
R 22.56
R 33.84
R 22.56
R 45.12
R 564.05
R 159.85
R 26071.11
R 78236.35

2024/2025

R 8.18
R 16.36
R 32.72
R 49.08
R 163.61
R 11.79
R 17.68
R 23.58
R 589.43
R 23.58
R 35.37
R 23.58
R 47.15
R 589.43
R 167.04
R 2724431
R 81756.99



2.11 TRADE LICENCES
VAT INCLUDED

Per Licence : Informal trading i.e Tuckshops, salons
. Formal trading i.e wholesale and retail
2.12 HAWKERS PERMITS
VAT INCLUDED

Permits

Trade licences - Renewal
Hawkers Permit - Renewal

2.12 ILLEGAL LOGGING AT TUCKSHOPS & SHOPS
VAT INCLUDED

Penalty

2.13 LIBRARY
VAT INCLUDED

Identity ticket replacement due to misplacement
Admin Levy books outstanding after 4 weeks

2.14 ADVERTISING SIGNS AND HOARDINGS

2.14.1 Advertsing signs
Cost per square meter
Minimum charge
Guest house Board-Single sided
Guest house Board-double sided

2.14.2 BANNERS
Deposit
Fees per week

2.14.3 POSTERS
(i) Application per poster - non profit organisation
No commercial advertising and logos of sponsors will appear on posters

(i) Application for religious, sporting and cultural events, commercial logos of sponsors per week
Minimum charge per week

(iii) Application per candidate

(iv) Application per registered political party and independents
Fully refundable on removal

Excluding present serving councillors that hold and
arrange community meetings.

Poster should be removed within 48 hours. Failing to
do so deposit will not be reclaimable

Application to display advertising signs
Advertising signs displayed on municipal property
Advertising fee per month

2022/23

A A A A

A

R

648.34
1620.84

162.08

810.42
118.86

4998.90

75.64
64.83

158.96
1589.62
635.85
890.19

1017.36
612.00

15.90

79.48
158.96

1.589.62

1589.62

1589.62
2384.43
270.24

2023/24 2024/2025

R 676.86 R 707.32
R 169216 R 1768.30
R 16922 R 176.83
R 846.08 R 884.15
R 124.09 R 129.68
R 521886 R 545371
R 7897 R 82.52
R 67.69 R 70.73
R 165.96 R 173.42
R 165956 R 173424
R 663.83 R 693.70
R 929.36 R 971.18
R 106212 R 1109.92
R 638.93 R 667.68
R 16.60 R 17.34
R 8298 R 86.71
R 165.96 R 173.42
R 165956 R 173424
R - R -

R 165956 R 173424
R 165956 R 173424
R 248934 R 2601.37
R 28213 R 294.82



2.15 PHOTOCOPIES
VAT INCLUDED

A4 size
A3 size
A4 size colour
A3 size colour

2.16 FAXES PER PAGE
VAT INCLUDED

Received
Send

Special tariff to Staff and Councillors
tariff less 20%

2.17 TESTING OF VEHICLE BRAKES
VAT EXCLUDED

Fee

2.18 POUNDING FEES
VAT EXCLUDED
Impounding:
Trolleys per frolley per day: Minimum
LDV's per LDV per day: Minimum
Horses, donkey's cattle and pigs per day
Sheep and goat (each)
Maintenance:
Horses, donkey's cattle and pigs per day
Sheep and goat (each)

2.19 TRAFFIC
Functions, Marches and Sports
Monday to Saturday
One or two officer per event
Three or four officers per event
More than four officers per event
Sunday and Public Holidays
Per officer per hour

ESCORT OF ABNORMAL LOADS
Monday to Saturday

Per officer per hour

Sunday and Public Holidays
Per officer per hour

Indigint Funerals
Government Event

2.20 AIRSTRIP
Event : Rental
Deposit 100%
Rental of Hangers : As per contract

3. LAND USE

3.

=

GROUND AND GRAVEL SALES
VAT INCLUDED

w

Ground Private - per 6 cubic metre truck
Ground Conftractor - per 6 cubic metre truck

3.1.2 Gravel Private - per 6 cubic metre truck
Gravel Contractor - per 6 cubic metre truck

2022/23

R 2.16
R 3.78
R 2.70
R 5.40
R 6.22
R 4.52
R 374.39
R 90.42
R 678.16
R 378.20
R 216.11
R 162.08
R 64.83
R 1271.70
R 254339
R 3179.24
R 119221
R 715.33
R 2384.43
R 12520.59
R 12520.59
R 374.39
R 374.39
R 374.39
R 374.39

2023/24

R 2.26
R 3.95
R 2.82
R 5.64
R 6.49
R 4.71
R 390.86
R 94.40
R 708.00
R 394.84
R 225.62
R 169.22
R 67.69
R 1327.65
R 265530
R 3319.13
R 1244.67
R 746.80
R 2489.34
R 13071.49
R 13071.49
R 390.86
R 390.86
R 390.86
R 390.86

2024/2025

A A A A

A A A A

A

A

2.36
4.13
2.95
5.89

6.78
4.93

408.45

98.65
739.86
412.60
235.77

176.83
70.73

1387.39
277479
3 468.49

1.300.68

780.41

2601.37

13 659.71
13 659.71

408.45
408.45

408.45
408.45



2022/23
3.2 BUILDING AND OTHER PLANS COPIES
VAT INCLUDED

3.2.1 Black and White

Size A4(Removed A0) R 16.21
Size A3(Removed Al) R 27.01
A2 R 108.06

3.3 BUILDING PLAN APPROVAL - VAT INCLUDED
VAT INCLUDED

3.3.1 Residential and Agricultural stands
Cost per square metre R 30.26
Minimum charge R 1404.73
Maximum charge R 22 605.32

Penalty: R 20 000 Minimum charge:
If its more than the minimum charger,this formula will apply : cost per sgm x total sgm of the illegal building x 50%

3.3.2 Business and Guest houses

Cost per square metre R 59.43
Minimum charge R 5651.33

Penalty: R 50 000 minimum charge
If its more than the minimum charger,this formula will apply : cost per sgm x total sgm of the illegal building x 50%

3.3.3 Industrial stands

Cost per square metre R 108.06
Minimum charge R 918476

Penalty: R 80 000 miniunm charge
If its more than the minimum charger,this formula will apply : cost per sgm x total sgm of the illegal building x 50%

3.3.4 NGOS, NPOS and churches

Cost per square metre R 10.00
Penalty: R 5000 per day

If its more than the minimum charger,this formula will apply : cost per sgm x total sgm of the illegal building x 50%
3.3.5 Government buildings
Cost per square metre R 15.00

Penalty: R10 000 per day
If its more than the minimum charger,this formula will apply : cost per sgm x total sgm of the illegal building x 50%

3.3.4 Residential Zone 2(2 or more Townhouses) per square meter R 32.42
Residential Zone 3 (Flats) per square meter per unit R 32.42
3.3.5 Occupation certificates R 162.08

3.4 BUILDING DEPOSITS
VAT EXCLUDED(BUT PAYABLE)

3.4.1 Residential: 0 -80 square metre R 172890
80+ square metre R 2917.51
3.4.2 Businesses R 7996.14

3.4.3 INTERNAL ALTERATIONS
(i) Residential: 0 - 80 square metre R 172890
80+ square metre R 2917.51

(i) Business R 9076.70

2023/24

R 16.92
R 28.20
R 112.81
R 31.59
R 1466.54
R 23599.95
R 62.05
R 5899.99
R 112.81
R 9588.89
R 10.44
R 15.66
R 33.84
R 33.84
R 169.22
R 1804.97
R 3045.88
R 8347.97
R 1804.97
R 3045.88
R 9476.08

2024/2025

R 17.68
R 29.47
R 117.89
R 33.01
R 153253
R 24661.95
R 64.84
R 6165.49
R 117.89
R 10020.39
R 10.91
R 16.36
R 35.37
R 35.37
R 176.83
R 1886.19
R 318295
R 8723.63
R 1886.19
R 318295
R 990250



2022/23

3.5 LAND USE MANAGEMENT FEES
VAT EXCLUDED(BUT PAYABLE)

3.5.1 Category 1 Aplications MPT
Township establishment
0-20 Erven (Plus R 100 per erf)
Plus tariff per erf in addition to the first 20 erven (Plus bulk service contribution)

Application for Rezoning

Removal, amendment or suspension of a restrictive conditions, servitude or reservation
against tittle of the land

Permanent closure of any public place or road
Amendment or cancellation in whole or in part of a general plan
Subdivision/ Consolidation of any land other than the subdivision which is provided for as a

category 2 applications per additional portion after 5. the per erf tariff per erf in additional

Any consent or approval required in terms of a condition of title, a condition of establishment
or conditionof an existing scheme or land use scheme

3.5.2 Category 2 Applications (Authorised officials)
Application to occupational practice, relaxation of building lines,coverage,boundary wall height,
amendment of site development plan( Separate tariff will be charged for simultaneous application)

Subdivision/ consolidation of any land where subdivision is expressly provided forin a
land use scheme
Per additional portion after 5. then per erf tariff per in addition

The consent of the municipality for any land use purpose or departure or deviation in terms of a
land use scheme or existing scheme which does not constitute a land development application

R

R

2701.40

2701.40

4 538.35

3241.68

3241.68

4 538.35

3781.96

4 538.35

3781.96

3781.96

2023/24

R 2820.26
R 2820.26
R 4738.04
R 338431
R 338431
R 4738.04
R 3948.37
R 4738.04
R 3948.37
R 3948.37

2024/2025

R 294717
R 294717
R 495125
R 3536.61
R 3536.61
R 4951.25
R 412604
R 495125
R 412604
R 412604



3.53

3.5.4

3.5.5

3.

o~

3.7

3.8 HIRING OF MACHINES( If machine used less than an hour still pay full price)

3.9

392

393

Other tariffs as per specific need

Hard Copy of SDF

Hard Copy of Land Use Regulations

Customised product compilation fee (DVD, CD of documents)

CONTRAVENTION PENALTY (LAND USE)

Application cost + 50%
Minimum
Maximum

ENCHROACHMENT
Municipal Land
Rate per square metre

APPLICATION FOR HOME ENTERPRISE
VAT EXCLUDED(BUT PAYABLE)

Application fee

Departures land use restrictions on stands
< 500 square metre
501 - 750 square metre
> 750 square metre

CERTIFICATE PER ISSUE
VAT EXCLUDED(BUT PAYABLE)

Valuation
Clearance
Zoning

Grader per hour
TLB per hour
Front end loader
Water truck
Compactor

CONTRIBUTION TO BULK SERVICES

Payments to be made prior to approval of business plans

To be levied as per council policy subject to liason with developers
when land salesor new developments are concluded

Cost per square metre

Residential low cost

Non subsidised household

Business

Industrial

Water
Infermediate LOS
Low

Medim

High

Sanitation

Low
Medium
High

Electricity
LOS

Low
Medium
high

2022/23

R 226918
R 486.25
R 324.17
R 2497233
R 74 939.03
R 324.17
R -

R 324.17
R 432.22
R 432.22
R 324.17
R 486.25
R 324.17
R 114513
R 704.69
R 1101.04
R 660.59
R 660.59
R 3317.51
R 714377
R 13947.34
R 26789.89
R 918485
R 15036.23
R 21839.80
R 6803.57
R 13607.15
R 2721429
R 40 821.44

2023/24

R 2369.02
R 507.65
R 338.43

R 26071.11
R 78236.35

338.43

338.43
451.24
451.24

A A AWV AWV A

R 338.43
507.65
R 338.43

A

R 119551
R 735.69
R 1149.48
R 689.66
R 689.66

3463.48
7 458.09
14 561.02
27 968.65

A A A A

R 9588.99
R 15697.82
R 22800.75

R 710293
R 14205.86
R 28411.72
R 42617.58

2024/2025

R 2475.63
R 530.49
R 353.66
R 2724431
R 81756.99
R 353.66
R -

R 353.66
R 471.55
R 471.55
R 353.66
R 530.49
R 353.66
R 124931
R 768.80
R 1201.21
R 720.69
R 720.69
R 3619.33
R 7793.71
R 15216.27
R 29227.24
R 10020.49
R 16404.23
R 23826.79
R 742256
R 14845.12
R 29690.25
R 44 535.37



3.10 DISASTER MANAGEMENT FEES

3.10.1 Emergency Services Kuruman Airstrip
3.10.2 Emergency Services Tswalu Airstrip
3.10.3 Emergency Services Danielskuil Airstrip
3.10.4 Emergency Services Kathu Airstrip

3.10.5 Flammable liguid registration
3.10.5.1 1 Litre to 46000 Litres
3.10.5.2 46001 to 120 000 Litres
3.10.5.3 120001and more

3.10.6 Re- print of Flammable Certificate

3.10.7 Safety Certificates

3.10.8 Re- print of Safety Certificate

3.10.9 Personnel responding to emergency incidents
3.10.1 Fire engine per hour

3.10.2 Fire engine per kilometre

3.10.3 Utility Bakkie per kilometre

3.10.4 1 x Firefighter per hour

3.10.5 1 x Officer per hour

2022/23

A A A A

A

A A A A A

2701.40
7 482.88
3917.03
3268.69

378.20
648.34
961.16

129.67
194.50
129.67

162.08
21.61
14.05
32.42
43.22

2023/24

R 2820.26
R 781212
R 4089.38
R 341252
R 394.84
R 676.86
R 1003.45
R 135.37
R 203.06
R 135.37
R 169.22
R 22.56
R 14.67
R 33.84
R 45.12

2024/2025

R 294717
R 8163.67
R 4273.40
R 3566.08
R 412.60
R 707.32
R 1048.60
R 141.46
R 212.20
R 141.46
R 176.83
R 23.58
R 15.33
R 35.37
R 47.15



